

# ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 053518

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31  
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT: Georgetown, KS

SURFACE

DATE <u>4-25-12</u>	SEC <u>13</u>	TWP <u>16N</u>	RANGE <u>25W</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START <u>6:10 PM</u>	JOB FINISH <u>2:00 PM</u>
LEASE <u>Dietrich</u>	WELL # <u>A</u>	WELL # <u>1-13</u>	LOCATION <u>Arnold, KS North</u>	COUNTY <u>Deer</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>		
OLD OR <u>NEW</u> (Circle one)			<u>1/2 east north side</u>				

CONTRACTOR Southwind #1 OWNER Cobalt Energy

TYPE OF JOB Surface CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED 150 SKS

HOLE SIZE 16 1/4 T.D. 216  
CASING SIZE 8 7/8 DEPTH 216  
TUBING SIZE DEPTH  
DRILL PIPE DEPTH  
TOOL DEPTH

PRES. MAX MINIMUM  
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 100T  
PERFS.  
DISPLACEMENT 12.114 BBL

COMMON 150 @ 16.25 2,437.50  
POZMIX @  
GEL 3 @ 21.25 63.75  
CHLORIDE 5 @ 58.20 291.00  
ASC @

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Star  
# 398 HELPER KEVIN E

BULK TRUCK # 482-231 DRIVER Dennis W

BULK TRUCK # DRIVER  
HANDLING 162 @ 2.10 340.20  
MILEAGE 7.4 x 28x. 2.35 486.92

TOTAL 3,619.37

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB  
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 1125.00

EXTRA FOOTAGE @  
MILEAGE Hum 28 @ 7.00 196.00

MANIFOLD @  
Lum 28 @ 4.00 112.00

TOTAL 1433.00

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

TOTAL

SALES TAX (If Any)

TOTAL CHARGES 5,052.37  
25% 1,263.09

DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS  
3789.28

CHARGE TO: Cobalt Energy

STREET  
CITY STATE ZIP

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.  
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME Derby Keever

SIGNATURE Derby Keever

# ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 053557

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31  
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:  
Great Bend KS

PLU

DATE <u>5-3-12</u>	SEC. <u>13</u>	TWP. <u>16S</u>	RANGE <u>25W</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START <u>11:00 A</u>	JOB FINISH <u>12:00 pm</u>
Dietrich Trust LEASE "A"		WELL # <u>1-13</u>		LOCATION <u>Arnold KS 1 North, 3/4 E, North</u>		COUNTY <u>Ness</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)				<u>into</u>			

CONTRACTOR Southwind Drilling  
 TYPE OF JOB Rotary  
 HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 T.D. 45212  
 CASING SIZE 8 5/8 DEPTH 218  
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH  
 DRILL PIPE 4 1/2 DEPTH 1975  
 TOOL DEPTH  
 PRES. MAX MINIMUM  
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT  
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. All  
 PERFS.  
 DISPLACEMENT freshwater / Rig Mud

OWNER Cobalt Energy  
 CEMENT  
 AMOUNT ORDERED 290 sx 60/40 4% gel

EQUIPMENT  
 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Sham K  
 # 224 HELPER Jon P  
 BULK TRUCK  
 # DRIVER Brandon B  
 BULK TRUCK  
 # DRIVER

COMMON	<u>174</u>	@ <u>16.25</u>	<u>2,827.50</u>
POZMIX	<u>116</u>	@ <u>8.50</u>	<u>986.00</u>
GEL	<u>10</u>	@ <u>21.25</u>	<u>212.50</u>
CHLORIDE		@	
ASC		@	
		@	
		@	
		@	
		@	
		@	
		@	
HANDLING	<u>306.6</u>	@ <u>2.10</u>	<u>643.86</u>
MILEAGE	<u>12.97 x 28</u>	<u>2.35</u>	<u>303.76</u>
TOTAL			<u>5,523.28</u>

**REMARKS:**

Arrive on location hold safety meeting  
Rig up.  
1) mix 50 sx at 1975', 2) 80 sx at 1130', 3)  
mix 55 sx at 620', 4) 40 sx at 250', 5)  
mix 20 sx at 60', 6) RH mix 30 sx.  
Rig Down and leave location

**SERVICE**

DEPTH OF JOB	<u>1975</u>		
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE			<u>1250.00</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE		@	
MILEAGE	<u>Hum 28</u>	@ <u>7.00</u>	<u>196.00</u>
MANIFOLD		@	
	<u>Hum 28</u>	@ <u>4.00</u>	<u>112.00</u>
		@	

CHARGE TO: Cobalt Energy  
 STREET \_\_\_\_\_  
 CITY \_\_\_\_\_ STATE \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP \_\_\_\_\_

TOTAL 1558.00

**PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT**

_____	@	_____
_____	@	_____
_____	@	_____
_____	@	_____
_____	@	_____

TOTAL \_\_\_\_\_

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.  
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any)	_____
TOTAL CHARGES	<u>7,081.28</u>
DISCOUNT <u>25%</u>	<u>1,770.32</u>
	<u>5,310.96</u>

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME X Derby Keever  
 SIGNATURE X Derby Keever